1 15.05.14 en / 437
 Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER
 Frequency Relay
 MK 9837N/5_0, MH 9837/5_0
Your Advantages
• Separate output signals for under and over frequency
• Simple wiring

 2 x 2 Wechslern
 Width: 45 mm
Ordering example for variants
MK 9837N .38 /5_0 2 x 5 ... 600 Hz UH AC 230 V
      Auxiliary voltage
      Response  value
      Variant, if required
      Contacts
      Width: 22.5 mm
MH 9837 .38 /5_0 2 x5 ... 600 Hz UH AC/DC 110 ... 230 V
      Auxiliary voltage
      Response  value
      Variant, if required
      Contacts
      Width: 45 mm
 Variants
 Technical Data
Degree of protection:
Housing:  IP 40 IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals:  IP 20 IEC/EN 60 529
Housing: thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
 according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0.35 mm
 Frequency 10 ... 55 Hz IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance: 20 / 060 / 04 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation: EN 50 005
Wire connection: 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
 2 x 1.5 mm2 solid or
 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4 or
 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/
Wire fixing: Plus-minus terminal screws
 M3.5 box terminals with wire protection
Mounting: DIN rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:
MK 9837N/5_0: approx. 210 g
MH 9837/5_0: approx. 295 g
MH 9837/508: approx. 350 g
Dimensions
Width x heigh x depth:
MK 9837N/5_0: 22.5 x 90 x 97 mm
MH 9837/5_ _:    45 x 90 x 97 mm
 CCC-Data
Auxiliary voltage UN:
MK9837N/5_ _: AC 115, 230 V
  DC 12, 24, 48 V
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact: 1,5 A / AC 230 V  IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
M9349_a
from here, linear characteristic
1 2 20 2003 30 3004 40 400 7005
11
12